Sir: Please Record the Attented Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof.  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) (Assignor(s)):  1. LEE, Stuart	Attorney Docket No.: 2560-0414  Document(s) or Copy Thereof.  2. SCHIEBOLD, Harald  4. ies) Attached? YES NO  TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO  Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO	To the Assistant Commissioner Sir: Please Record the Affaction (1)  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies 1)  1. LEE, Stuart 3.  Additional Name(s) of Conveying TITLE OF INVENTION  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Received Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deute Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewing Sir: Please Record the Affaction (1)  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)  1. LEE, Stuart 3.  Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)  1. Rolls-Royce Deute Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Received Party(ies) (Ass						
Sir: Please Record the Alberted Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof.  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) (Assignor(s)):  1. LEE, Stuart	Document(s) or Copy Thereof.  gnor(s)):  2. SCHIEBOLD, Harald 4.  ies) Attached?  YES NO  TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  iterest: d Ltd & Co KG 2.  Assignee(s) Attached?  YES NO	Sir: Please Record the Arached (  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)  1. LEE, Stuart  3. Additional Name(s) of Conveying  TITLE OF INVENTION  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Recei  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deut  Address: Eschenweg 11  D-15827 Dahlewi						
1. LEE, Stuart 2. SCHIEBOLD, Harald 3. 4. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached?  YES NO  TITLE OF INVENTION TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG 2. Address: Eschenweg 11	2. SCHIEBOLD, Harald 4.  ies) Attached?  YES NO  TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  iterest: d Ltd & Co KG 2.  Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO	1. LEE, Stuart 3. Additional Name(s) of Conveying  TITLE OF INVENTION  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Received Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deute Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewin						
3.	4.  ies) Attached?  YES NO  TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  iterest: id Ltd & Co KG 2.  Assignee(s) Attached?  YES NO	3. Additional Name(s) of Conveying  TITLE OF INVENTION  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Recei  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deut  Address: Eschenweg 11  D-15827 Dahlewi						
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached?  \[ YES \Bigsq NO \]  TITLE OF INVENTION TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:  Name:	TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  Iterest:  d Ltd & Co KG  2.  Assignee(s) Attached?  YES  NO	Additional Name(s) of Conveying  TITLE OF INVENTION  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Recei  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deut  Address: Eschenweg 11  D-15827 Dahlewi						
TITLE OF INVENTION  TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:  Name:  1. Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG 2.  Address:  Eschenweg 11  D-15827 Dahlewitz  GERMANY  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO  3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Assignment of:  Whole Part Interest Original Facsimile/Photocopy Change of Name Verified Translation Security	TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT  Iterest:  d Ltd & Co KG  2.  Assignee(s) Attached?  YES  NO	TITLE OF INVENTION  2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Recei  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deut  Address: Eschenweg 11  D-15827 Dahlewi						
2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG 2.  Address: Eschenweg 11	Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO	2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Recei  Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deut  Address: Eschenweg 11  D-15827 Dahlewi						
Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG 2.  Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewitz GERMANY  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO  3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Assignment of: Whole Part Interest Original Facsimile/Photocopy Change of Name Verified Translation Security	Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO	Name: 1. Rolls-Royce Deut Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewi						
Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewitz GERMANY  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO  3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Assignment of: Whole Part Interest Original Facsimile/Photocopy Change of Name Verified Translation Security	Assignee(s) Attached?  YES NO	Address: Eschenweg 11 D-15827 Dahlewi						
D-15827 Dahlewitz GERMANY  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached?  YES NO  3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Assignment of:		D-15827 Dahlewi						
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Assignment of:  Whole  Part Interest  Original  Facsimile/Photocopy  Change of Name  Verified Translation		GERMANY						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Assignment of:  Whole  Part Interest  Facsimile/Photocopy  Change of Name  Verified Translation  Security	ntion – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)	Additional Name(s) & Address						
☐ Original ☐ Facsimile/Photocopy ☐ Change of Name ☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security ☐ Merger		3. Nature Of Conveyance (Docu (Submit herewith only one document f						
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security ☐ Merger		Assignment of:						
Merger		<u> </u>						
	☐ Security ☐ Merger							
Other:	(1) I							
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: (1) January 14, 2004; (2) February 10, 2004  Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: (1) January 14, 2004; (2) February 10, 2004								
4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO								
A. Patent App. No(s). Matter No. 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 B. Patent No. Matter No. 1st Inventor if not in Item	st Inventor if not in Item 1 B. Patent No.   Matter No.   1st Inventor if not in Item 1	A. Patent App. No(s). Matter N						
10/681,329 2560-0414		10/681,329 2560-04						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving 7. Number Involved:	orrespondence Involving 7 Number Involved	5. Name & Address of Party to W						
Document Should be Mailed:  Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1								
Timothy J. Klima								
4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 920	or random of ree Enviosed. (Code 561)	4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite						
Arlington, VA 22203 Above Total x \$40 = \$ 40	Above I otal $\times $40 = $40$	Arlington, VA 22203						
6. Attorney Docket: 2560-04/4 9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge	9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge	6. Attorney Docket: 2560-04						
02/25/2004 YPOL TE1 00000001 10681329 Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2560-0414		/20d4 YPOLTTE1 00000001 10681329 /						
04 FC:8021 40.00 BP		2:8021 40.00						
10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	10. Total number of pages includi						
11. Statement and Signature.		11. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	To the best of my knowledge a the original document.						
Date: February 18, 2004		Date: February 18, 2004						
Tel: (703) 248-0333 Signature by Attorney Timothy J. Klima Fax: (703) 248-9558 Registration No. 34,852		Tel: (703) 248-0333						

PATENT REEL: 015009 FRAME: 0490

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

## Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty, Dkt. No.: 2560-0414

Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	1.	LEE, Stuart	4.	SCHIEBOLD, Harald
NAME(S) OF	2.		5.	
INVENTOR(S)	3.			X box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Eschneweg 11
& ADDRESS(ES)	D-15827 Dahlewitz, GERMANY

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF INVENTION	TURBINE SHROUD SEGMENT ATTACHMENT	
		]

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

X BOX(ES)	A.		on even date herewith	1		
A, B and/or C	B.	on October 9, 2003				
<b>&gt;</b>	C.	Ø	in U.S. Appln. No.	10/681,329	filed on	October 9, 2003

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson, LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

1.

2.

Nome: The LEI

Name: Harald, SCHIEBOLD

DAME CLOSIES

14.01.04

10.02.04

WITNESS(ES)

has house

H. Mohnkopf

745MUN

200

ROLLS-ROYCE PATENTABTEILUNG → 00017032489558

PATENT +002/20/01

**RECORDED: 02/20/2004**